MRD F-23-55

08-31-1999

Attorney Docket No. 016532-000500US

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce		
(D. 0.00)		
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner 10113132	Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
FiberLite Centrifuge Inc. (Piramoon Technologies, Inc.)	Name: Motor/Rotor, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No.	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 422 Aldo	
3. Nature of conveyance.	City: Santa Clara State: California ZIP: 95054	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No	
Other:		
Execution Date: 7/15/99		
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s): B.	Patent No(s): 5,505,684	
Additional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: William Michael Hynes, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834	☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account	
(415) 576-0200	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.	
	Deposit account number: 20-1430	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.		
whitehan with		
William Michael Hynes, Esq. (4)		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Atty Reg. No. 24,168 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4		
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to		
30/1999 DNGUYEN 00000204 201430 5505684 Asst. Commissioner for Patents		
FC:581 80.00 CH Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s) 5,683,068

SF 150911 v1 SF 1017125 v1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FiberLite Centrifuge Inc. (Piramoon Technologies, Inc.) of 422 Aldo Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95054 is the owner of U.S. Patent Number 5,505,684, dated April 9, 1996, for CENTRIFUGE CONSTRUCTION HAVING CENTRAL STATOR and corresponding European Patent Application 95933212.3 dated September 14, 1995 and corresponding Japanese Patent Application 8-510,435; and U.S. Patent Number 5,683,068 dated March 14,1996 for Quill Shaft Suspension for Centrifuge Rotor Having Central Stator (here in after referred to as Motor/Rotor Patents).

WHEREAS, Motor/Rotor, Inc., of 422 Aldo, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a corporation of the State of California wishes to purchase all FiberLite Centrifuge Inc.'s (Piramoon Technologies, Inc.) rights to and under the Motor/Rotor Patents together with all trade secret and designs pertaining to centrifuges, rotors, motors and controllers made for centrifuges described in said patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all right, title and interest in the patent to for the entire term of the patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof.

FiberLite Centrifuge Inc.

(Piramoon Technologies, Inc.)

Date: 7/15/99

Alireza Piramoon

Title

President

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

(1) Date: 7/15/199

Signature of Witness 1

Mehmet Y. Pamuko

PATENT REEL: 010188 FRAME: 0996 (2) Date: 7-15-99

Signature of Witness 2

P13A.WPM 4/97 1011077 v1

WAYNE. W. WHORTON

Attorney Docket No. 016532-000500US

	Recordation Form Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93)	(Patents Only) Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies)
FiberLite Centrifuge Inc. (Piramoon Technologies, Ir	Name: Motor/Roto	r, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [Yes Internal Address:	
⊠ No.	Street Address: 4	22 Aldo
3. Nature of conveyance:		
5. Nature of conveyance.	City: Santa Clara	State: California ZIP: 95054
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Nam	e Additional names a	nd addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other:		
Execution Date: 7/15/99		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s): 5	505,684
Additional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved 1
Name: William Michael Hynes, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):\$80.00
		☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-3834		·
(415) 576-0200	the pendency of the deposit account.	itional fees associated with this paper or during s application, or credit any overpayment, to
	8. Deposit accoun	number: 20-1430
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.		
1. 1. Ohan Michael		
1 - 6/10/00		
William Michael Hynes, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Atty Reg. No. 24,168 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4		
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to		
Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		



Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

- Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s) 5,683,068

SF 150911 v1 SF 1017125 v1

> PATENT REEL: 010188 FRAME: 0999